L57909PN1982PLC026929 

Registered Office: Plot No. 36, WMDC Industrial Area (Estate), Ambethan Road, Chakan, Pune – 410501, 

Maharashtra, India; 

Tel. No: +91-9823161676; E-mail ID: info@filtronindia.com| 
Website: www.filtronindia.com 

For the acquisition of 1,65,14,290 (One Crore Sixty-Five Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred And Ninety) fully 

paid-up Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten) each representing 26.00% (Twenty Six Percent) 

of the Emerging Voting Share Capital of the Target Company at a price of ₹ 10 (Indian Rupees Ten) per fully 

paid-up Equity Share (the “Offer Price”) payable in cash pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of

[...]

acquisition of equity shares the Acquirers shall have the right to withdraw the Offer in accordance with the 

provisions of Regulation 23(1) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. 

d) This Open Offer is made under Regulation 3(1) and Regulation 4 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 

to acquire up to 1,65,14,290 (One Crore Sixty-Five Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety) Equity 

Shares representing 26% (Twenty Six Percent) of the Emerging Voting Share Capital of the Target 

Company, for cash at a price of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) from the Eligible Public shareholders of the Target 

Company. 

e) In case of delay in receipt of any such statutory approvals, as per Regulation 18(11) of the SEBI (SAST)

[...]

the purpose of this acquisition and the ensuing Open Offer, within the meaning of Regulation 

2(1)(q) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. 

PAN Permanent Account Number 

PA/ Public 

Announcement 
Public Announcement of the Offer published on Wednesday, August 27, 2025. 

Preferential Issue Means the preferential issue of fully paid up 6,09,00,000 (Six Crores Nine Lakhs) Equity 
Shares of face value of ₹10 (Indian Rupees Ten only) each equity shares as approved by the 
Board of Directors of the Target Company at their meeting held on August 27, 2025. 

12  

Promoter(s)/ Promoter 

Group of the Target 

Company

[...]

Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited, an entity registered with SEBI under the SEBI 
(Registrar to Issue and Share Transfer Agents) Regulations, 1993, as amended or modified 
from time to time. 

Rs. / INR Indian Rupees, the legal currency of India 

RTGS Real Time Gross Settlement 

Sale Shares 13,68,250 (Thirteen Lakhs Sixty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred Fifty) i.e. 52.29% of the 
Existing Fully paid-up Equity share Capital of the Target Company. 

SCOPL Sobhagya Capital Options Private Limited 

SCRR Securities Contract (Regulation) Rules, 1957, as amended 

SEBI Securities and Exchange Board of India 

SEBI Act Securities and Exchange Board of India Act, 1992

[...]

DPS and to be set out in the letter of offer (“LoF”) to be issued for the Offer in accordance with the SEBI 

(SAST) Regulations, 2011. 

The Board of Directors of the Target Company at their meeting held on August 27, 2025, has authorized 

a preferential allotment of 4,50,00,000 (Four Crores Fifty Lakhs) fully paid-up Equity Shares of face value 

of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each on preferential basis representing 70.85% (Seventy Point Eight Five 

percent) of Emerging Voting Share Capital of the Target Company for kind i.e. part consideration for against 

the acquisition of 5,10,000 (Five Lakh Ten Thousand) equity shares of Gabrielle Infra Speciality 

Private Limited of Face Value Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) per fully paid-up Equity Share to the 

Acquirers (2,25,00,000 equity shares to Acquirer 1 and 2,25,00,000 equity shares to Acquirer 2), in 

compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (“Act”) and Chapter V of the Securities and

[...]

Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 and subsequent 

amendments thereto (“SEBI ICDR Regulations, 2018”). The Board of Directors of the Target 

Company, also at their meeting held on, August 27, 2025, has authorized a preferential allotment of 

1,59,00,000 (One Crore Fifty-Nine Lakhs) fully paid- up Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each 

on preferential basis to public category investors at a price of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) per Equity 

Share. Also, the consent of the members of the Target Company for the proposed preferential allotment is